
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 01/06/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,612,344
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,792,962

1 12/09/24 Mon $12,925,200 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,700,000 2.072 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 3,982,610
2 12/11/24 Wed $14,818,208 $30,441,147 $30,000,000 $14,500,000 2.072 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 4,181,740
3 12/14/24 Sat $22,509,686 $47,910,778 $45,000,000 $21,000,000 2.144 3.8% 8.2% 5th Payment 4,390,827

8.62% 3.98% 4 12/16/24 Mon $14,039,270 $58,146,821 $55,000,000 $25,700,000 2.144 2.4% 10.4% 6th Payment 4,610,369
17.15% 10.00% 5 12/18/24 Wed $17,359,340 $70,803,529 $69,000,000 $32,200,000 2.144 2.9% 13.0% 7th Payment 4,840,887
18.12% 18.85% 6 12/21/24 Sat $26,588,824 $92,124,497 $88,000,000 $40,200,000 2.190 4.4% 16.9% 8th Payment 5,082,931
51.73% 30.00% 7 12/23/24 Mon $21,301,422 $107,988,600 $103,000,000 $47,000,000 2.190 3.6% 19.9% 9th Payment 5,337,078
29.03% 17.50% 8 12/25/24 Wed $22,399,414 $124,121,069 $117,000,000 $53,400,000 2.190 3.8% 22.9% 10th Payment 5,603,932
52.56% 35.00% 9 12/28/24 Sat $40,563,864 $151,878,931 $145,000,000 $65,700,000 2.206 6.7% 28.1% 11th Payment 5,884,128
-0.08% -2.35% 10 12/30/24 Mon $21,284,754 $165,968,265 $163,000,000 $73,900,000 2.206 3.6% 30.6% 12th Payment 6,178,335
2.22% -13.50% 11 01/01/25 Wed $22,895,610 $181,123,897 $178,000,000 $80,700,000 2.206 3.8% 33.3% 13th Payment 6,487,252

-17.81% -18.00% 12 01/04/25 Sat $33,340,194 $205,864,439 $200,000,000 $89,500,000 2.235 5.5% 37.0% 14th Payment 6,811,614

3.07% 3.07% 13 01/06/25 Mon $21,938,196 $221,557,856 $220,000,000 $98,400,000 2.235 3.7% 39.3% 15th Payment 7,152,195
8.39% 8.39% 14 01/08/25 Wed $24,816,552 $240,419,596 $240,000,000 $107,400,000 2.235 4.2% 41.8% 16th Payment 7,509,805
8.61% 8.61% 15 01/11/25 Sat $36,210,785 $267,941,486 $186,000,000 $83,221,477 2.235 6.0% 45.3% 17th Payment 7,885,295
1.00% 1.00% 16 01/13/25 Mon $22,157,578 $284,782,282 $192,000,000 $85,900,000 2.235 3.7% 47.4% 18th Payment 8,279,560

10.13% 10.13% 17 01/15/25 Wed $27,330,468 $305,554,716 $202,000,000 $90,400,000 2.235 4.6% 49.8% 19th Payment 8,693,538
5.51% 5.51% 18 01/18/25 Sat $38,205,999 $334,593,062 $219,000,000 $98,000,000 2.235 6.3% 53.0% 20th Payment 9,128,214

13.50% 13.50% 19 01/20/25 Mon $25,148,851 $353,707,365 $235,000,000 $105,100,000 2.235 4.2% 54.9% 21st Payment 9,584,625
11.31% 11.31% 20 01/22/25 Wed $30,421,544 $376,829,162 $251,000,000 $112,300,000 2.235 5.1% 57.2% 22nd Payment 10,063,856
11.24% 11.24% 21 01/25/25 Sat $42,500,353 $409,131,418 $274,000,000 $122,600,000 2.235 7.0% 60.2% 23rd Payment 10,567,049
15.00% 15.00% 22 01/27/25 Mon $28,921,179 $431,112,867 $340,000,000 $152,100,000 2.235 4.8% 62.1% 24th Payment 11,095,402
24.80% 24.80% 23 01/29/25 Wed $37,966,087 $459,968,869 $360,000,000 $161,100,000 2.235 6.3% 64.5% 25th Payment 11,650,172
16.46% 16.46% 24 02/01/25 Sat $49,495,911 $497,588,076 $404,000,000 $180,800,000 2.235 8.1% 67.4% 26th Payment 12,232,680
-5.00% -5.00% 25 02/03/25 Mon $27,475,120 $518,470,452 $416,000,000 $186,100,000 2.235 4.6% 68.9% 27th Payment 12,844,314

-13.09% -13.09% 26 02/05/25 Wed $32,996,326 $543,549,204 $439,000,000 $196,400,000 2.235 5.5% 70.6% 28th Payment 13,486,530
-2.00% -2.00% 27 02/08/25 Sat $48,505,993 $580,416,027 $473,000,000 $211,600,000 2.235 8.0% 73.0% 29th Payment 14,160,857
18.84% 18.84% 28 02/10/25 Mon $32,651,432 $605,232,643 $502,000,000 $224,600,000 2.235 5.4% 74.4% 30th Payment 14,868,899
23.39% 23.39% 29 02/12/25 Wed $40,714,167 $636,177,314 $526,000,000 $235,300,000 2.235 6.7% 76.1%
24.00% 24.00% 30 02/15/25 Sat $60,147,431 $681,892,176 $572,000,000 $255,900,000 2.235 9.8% 78.5% Total 240,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $8,900,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.
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